Nectar Lifesciences Ltd.



Ref. No.: NLL/CS/2021- 13

То

 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Listing Department Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Dated: June 03, 2021

 BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Subject: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 ("PIT Regulations").

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please be informed that the company has received disclosures under captioned regulation in form D from SBICAP TRUSTEE COMPANY LIMITED (SBICAP), acting as the Security Trustee of the Lenders of the Nectar Lifesciences Limited ('Company'), in whose favor the promoters of the Company have pledged their entire holding in the Company.

The promoters and the Company have already made the necessary disclosures under regulation 7(2) of PIT Regulations.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

SUKRTI SAINI Company Secretary

Corporate Office : S.C.O. 38-39, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh-160 009 (India) Tel. : +91-172-304777 Fax : +91-172-3047755 E-mail : sales@neclife.com Website : www.neclife.com CIN : L24232 PB1995 PLC 016664

Regd. Office & Works : Vill. Saidpura, Teh. Dera Bassi, Distt. S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali) 140 507 PUNJAB, Near Chandigarh (INDIA) Tel. : +91-1762-308000, 308001 Fax : +91-01762-281187, 308135



SBICAP Trustee Company Ltd.

Ref No.:753/STCL/LEGAL/ST/2021-22

Date: June 02, 2021

To. Nectar Life Sciences Limited SCO 38-39, Sector 9 D. Chandigarh, 160 009

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Please find attached the Disclosures which are required to be made under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take note of the same on your records.

Yours faithfully,

For SBICAP Trustee Company Limited

For SBICAP TRUSTEE COMPANY LTD. Manan Oberst

Authorized Signatory



Corporate Office : 4th Floor, Mistry Bhavan, 122, Dinshaw Vachha Road, Churchgate, Mumbai, Pin - 400 020.

A Group Company of SB1

Registered Office :

202, Maker Towar E, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400 005. CIN: U65991MH2005PLC158386

Form D (Indicative format)

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 Regulation 7(3) - Transactions

Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN & address of connected persons, as identified by the company with contact nos.	on with	prior to		acquired/Disp		shareholding		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		intimation to company	Mode of acquisition (market purchase/ public/ rights/ preferenti al offer /	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)			Exchan ge on which the trade was execute d
		Type of security (For e.g. - Shares, Warrant s, Convert ible Debentu res etc.)		Type of securi ty (For e.g. – Share s, Warr nts, Convertib Deb ntur	a v le	Pre transac tion	Post transact ion		То		off market/ Inter-se transfer etc.)	Buy Value		cts • 1	ts mtra
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12 1	3 1	14 15	16

by Other connected persons as identified by the company

	Security Trustee	NIL	NIL	Equity 99468 Shares 000 (pledg e)	NIL	44.35	31.05. 2021	31.05.2 021	02.06.2021	Pledge	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
PAN - AAJCS8105J CIN- U65991MH2002 PLC158386 Address - Mistry Bhavan, 04th Floor, 122 Dinshaw Vachha, Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020 Telephone - 022-43025555															

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Name: SBICAP Trustee Company Limited

NU DECAP TRUETER COMPANY LTD.

Mene oburl Autorized Ingrality

Signature:

Date: 02.06.2021

Place: Delhi